**FORM PTO-1594** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE SHEET (Rev. 6-93) 11-02-1998 Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat ched original documents or copy thereof. 100867039 Z. ryame and address of receiving party(les) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Burma-Bibas, Inc. Name: Ferrari S.p.A. Internal Address: Street Address: Via Emilia Est 1163 □ Individual(s) Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership City: Modena State: Italy ZIP: 41100 Corporation-State New York Other\_\_ Individual(s) citizenship Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 

Yes 
No Association ☐ General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Corporation-State Italy Assignment □ Merger ☐ Other \_ ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name if assignee is not domiclied in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ■ Yes □ No ☐ Other\_\_\_\_ (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: August 11, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 

Yes 😾 No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,596,534 Additional numbers attached? 

Yes Xi No. 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: ..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Albert Robin 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)..........\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Robin. Blecker & Daley Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 330 Madison Avenue 8. Deposit account number: ZIP: 10017 New York City: )/30/1998 DHGLIYEN 00000347 1596534 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE FC:481 40.00 00 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Albert Robin October 20,1998

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Name of Person Signing

Date

B245-051

Mark:

MARIO FERRARI

Reg. No.:

1,596,534

Assignor:

Burma-Bibas, Inc.

Assignee:

Ferrari S.p.A.

## APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Albert Robin, whose postal address is Robin, Blecker & Daley, 330 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10017, is hereby designated Assignee's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Dated: 13 October 1998

FERRARI S.P.A.

E CONTROLLO

(Manuela Borellini)

2575 885 884A TRADEMAKK80

**REEL: 1806 FRAME: 0581** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Burma-Bibas Inc., A New York corporation, ("Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,596,534 issued May 15, 1990; and

WHEREAS, Ferrari S.p.A., an Italian corporation located and doing business at Via Emilia Est 1163, 41100 Modena, Italy ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

BURMA-BIBAS, INC.

Ву

Title:

Stee U.P

TRADEMARK REEL: 1806 FRAME: 0582 STATE OF NEW YORK )
: SS.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

**RECORDED: 10/23/1998** 

On this is day of July, 1998 before me personally came Musicine Kinns, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is Enec. V, P, of BURMA-BIBAS, INC., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing Assignment of Registration, and the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of said BURMA-BIBAS, INC. with authority to do so.

Notary Public

AENT 214 II. SUHACHTER votary Febilia, State of New York No. (25C5086397)
Qualified in Westchester County Commission Expires Nov. 17, 1923

TRADEMARK REEL: 1806 FRAME: 0583